1.​ Each precinct is entitled to a number of delegates and one alternate delegates (hereafter known 
as “alternate”) based on the number of votes cast for the Party’s gubernatorial candidate in the 
most recent gubernatorial election based on a ratio of one (1) state delegate for every four 
hundred seventy-five (475) votes cast for the gubernatorial candidate received within the 
precinct or a major fraction thereof, reflected in the following table:  

Votes​ ​ ​ ​ Delegates​ ​ ​ Alternates  
0-237​​ ​ ​ 0​ ​ ​ ​ 0 
238-712​ ​ ​ 1​ ​ ​ ​ 1 
713-1187​ ​ ​ 2​ ​ ​ ​ 2